
CONNECTION POINTS
Leaders Contact info Day & Time Location About this group

◊ Jen Wilson jen_wilson@wheatlandsalem.org Weekdays 7:30  a.m. Facebook: 
Jen Wilson

Join in on prayer and Bible teachings via Facebook Live 
each morning with a Global online community.

Meet and connect with friends from our community

COMMUNITY GROUPS
∆ Trevor Litherland 708.977.1364

tlitherland@allstate.com Fri 6-7:15 a.m. Zoom Bible based study for men - Currently studying Revelation

∆ Phil Kapela
Tom Zimmerman

630.364.0658 - pkapela@outlook.com
630.699.5129 - t5129z@outlook.com

Fri 6:45-8:00 a.m. Zoom Panera Pals - men’s community group, open to new men

• Patti Van Dorn 630.621.7378
pvd.breadoflife@gmail.com Fri 9:30-11:30 a.m. Zoom HUGS (Hearts United in God’s Spirit) - Women of all ages

SUPPORT GROUPS
◊

Val Pyritz
Donna Thomson
Jann Hawkins

630.674.1883 - valpyritz@aol.com630.674.1883 - valpyritz@aol.com
630.456.8906  - donna.micklich@gmail.com630.456.8906  - donna.micklich@gmail.com
630.207.2373 - jannaggie.hawkins@gmail.com630.207.2373 - jannaggie.hawkins@gmail.com

2nd & 4th Sundays
Sun 1:00 p.m. Zoom Soul Sister’s & Brothers - Single, divorced, widowed, never 

been married. Support one another and connect

◊ Kim Thomas 630.632.7364
thomaspk@sbcglobal.net

1st & 3rd Thurs 
7:00-8:30 p.m. Zoom Gone Too Soon - Confidential support group for those who 

lost a loved one to a drug overdose

◊ Kirk 480.225.5594 Thursdays
7:00 p.m. Zoom Alcohol Anoynomous 

◊ Jennifer Flory jennifer@alisoncares.org Thursdays 
7:00 p.m. Zoom Narcotics Anonymous 

DISCIPLESHIP EXPLORED GROUPS 
∆ Ted Van Dorn

Norm Strom
630.621.7377 - thegolfdad@aol.com
630.337.6693 - nstrom3423@comcast.net

Sat 7-8 :30 a.m.
Jan 16 - Mar 13 Zoom

◊ Susie Sottosanto susie_sottosanto@wheatlandsalem.org Saturday 10 a.m.
Jan 16 - Mar 13 Zoom

◊ Norm Strom 
Jody Timmer

630.337.6693 - nstrom3423@comcast.net
630.235.0857 - jjbuffalo@hotmail.com

Sun 8:30 a.m.
Jan 17 - Mar 14 Zoom

◊ Norm Strom 
Jody Timmer

630.337.6693 - nstrom3423@comcast.net
630.235.0857 - jjbuffalo@hotmail.com

Sun 10:00 a.m.
Jan 17-Mar 14 Zoom

◊ Dan Henry 630.962.6553
chenry241@comcast.net

Sun 10:00 a.m.
Jan 17 - Mar 14 Zoom

◊
Tom Ambler
Char Brower
Carolyn Tsikouris

630.548.1584 - t.ambler@comcast.net
630.978.0772 - crbrower@yahoo.com 
630.355.7357 - ctsikouris@msn.com

Sun 10:00 a.m.
Jan 17- Mar 14 Zoom

◊ Linda Kviz 331.999.3174
linda61969@illinoisalumni.org

Sun 10:30 a.m.
Jan 17-Mar 14 Zoom

◊ Tom Williams 630.200.6239
thomas williams@fastmail.com

Sundays 6:30 p.m.
Jan 17 - Mar 14 Zoom 

◊ Glen Neace 630.476.0696
glenneace@gmail.com

2nd & 4th Sundays 
7-8:30 p.m. Zoom 

◊ Carolyn Tsikouris
Tony Tsikouris

630.355.7357- ctsikouris@msn.com
630.301.9110 - ttsikouris@msn.com

Mon 7 p.m.
Jan18 - Mar 5 Zoom 

◊ Phil Kapela
Tom Zimmerman

630.364.0658 - pkapela@outlook.com
630.699.5129 - t5129z@outlook.com

Tues 12:00 - 1:15 p.m.
Jan 19  - Mar 15 Zoom 

◊ Margaret Walkosz
630.234.2976
mjwalkosz@sbcglobal.net

Tues 7 p.m.
Jan 19 - Mar 15 Zoom

◊ Tom Williams 630.200.6239
thomas williams@fastmail.com

Wednesdays 7 p.m.
Jan 20 - Mar 17 Zoom 

• Sherry Litherland 
Gail Good

630.336.1928 sherrylitherland@gmail.com
630.408.8248 - gddg45@comcast.net

Thurs 9:15-11:15 a.m.
Jan 14 - Mar 11 Zoom

           Check out all the different ways to serve at wheatlandsalem.org/ministry-groups

KEY to Small Groups:  
◊   open to everyone
∆   open to men only
•    open to women only

ADULT MINISTRY GUIDE - WINTER 2021

MINISTRY GROUPS

Welcome to Adult Ministries. Here are ways to get connected:
l Register online for all items highlighted under yellow
l View Adult Ministry tab on website: wheatlandsalem.org/adults for more info
l All groups will be meeting via Zoom
l Email the leader for the Zoom link if there is no registration required

This eight-session journey through 
Paul’s letter to the Philippians is ideal for 
believers at any stage of the Christian 
life. It features brand new 
documentary-style films and inspiring 
real-life stories from around the world, 
Bible studies and weekly reading plans, 
and a beautifully redesigned Handbook.

It goes beyond simply teaching the 
right moves - go to church, pray, read 
the Bible, share the gospel - and focuses 
on the music which drives discipleship: 
the love of Christ. The greatest love 
anyone can ever know.

Register and order your book online

Meet regulary to study and apply God’s truth while 
doing life togehter

Meet around a specific life-need with others seeking 
the same recovery or support


